

Department of Employment and Economic Development

This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

January 15, 2016

Senate Environment, Economic Development and Agriculture Budget Division

Senator David J. Tomassoni, DFL Chair

- ~3401 Minnesota Senate Building
- ~sen.david.tomassoni@senate.mn

Senator Bill Ingebrigtsen, Ranking Minority Member

- ~143 State Office Building
- ~sen.bill.ingebrigtsen@senate.mn

Senate Jobs, Agriculture, and Rural Development Committee

Senator Dan Sparks, DFL Chair

- ~2401 Minnesota Senate Building
- ~sen.dan.sparks@senate.mn

Senator Gary Dahms, Ranking Minority Member

- ~121 State Office Building
- ~Sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn

House Greater Minnesota Economic and Workforce Development Policy Committee

Representative Bob Gunther, GOP Chair

- ~563 State Office Building
- ~rep.bob.gunther@house.mn

Representative Kim Norton, Ranking Minority Member

- ~281 State Office Building
- ~rep.kim.norton@house.mn

House Job Growth and Energy Affordability Policy and Finance

Representative Pat Garofalo, Republican Chair

- ~485 State Office Building
- ~rep.pat.garofalo@house.mn

Representative Tim Mahoney, Ranking Minority Member

- ~345 State Office Building
- ~rep.tim.mahoney@house.mn

January 15, 2016 Page 2

Subject: Annual Submission of Rulemaking Docket and Official Rulemaking Record, as Required by Minnesota Statutes, Section 14.116(a)

Dear Legislators:

In 2012 the Legislature amended Minnesota Statutes, section 14.116 to include the following requirement:

"(a) By January 15 each year, each agency must submit its rulemaking docket maintained under section 14.366, and the official rulemaking record required under section 14.365 for any rule adopted during the preceding calendar year, to the chairs and ranking minority members of the legislative policy and budget committees with jurisdiction over the subject matter of the proposed rule."

Accordingly, the Department is submitting its current rulemaking docket, which can also be found at http://mn.gov/deed/about/what-guides-us/rulemaking/.

The Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development did not complete any rulemaking projects in 2015.

Please note that you also have access to the key documents for any agency rulemaking at the Revisor's website, http://www.revisor.mn.gov/rules/rule_search.php. The relatively new database is entitled, "Minnesota Rule Status—Basic Search." Among other options, you can search the State rulemaking documents by agency, keyword, rule type, dates, or statutory authority. You can open documents related to an adopted rule, or the documents already made public for a rule that is still being adopted.

If you have any questions about these submissions, please contact me at 651-259-7210.

Yours very truly,

Christine Steffen

Rulemaking Coordinator

Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development

cc:

Katrina Gulstad Craig Gustafson John Sherman

Amanda Jensen-Stahl